



HOME RENO SUPERSTARS DREW AND JONATHAN SCOTT TO LEAD TWO NEW SERIES AND A FRESH SEASON OF CELEBRITY IOU ON HGTV CANADA

New Series Don't Hate Your House with the Property Brothers and Backed By The Bros to Debut in 2024



(L-R: Jonathan and Drew Scott, Credit: HGTV Canada)

To share this socially: https://bit.ly/46VL8bZ

For Immediate Release

TORONTO, October 17, 2023 – HGTV (Warner Bros. Discovery), in partnership with Corus Entertainment, have greenlit *Don't Hate Your House with the Property Brothers* (wt) with home renovation and real estate experts Drew and Jonathan Scott as they find a way to fix problematic homes for frustrated families who desperately want to love their house. The recent greenlight of *Backed By The Bros* (wt) will also air on **HGTV Canada**, which will see the Brothers offer their invaluable insight and resources to help inexperienced entrepreneurs find success with their high-stakes investment properties. The two new series and a fresh season of *Celebrity IOU* will be produced by Scott Brothers Entertainment with Drew and Jonathan serving as executive producers. *Don't Hate Your House with the Property Brothers* is coproduced by Scott Brothers Entertainment and Corus Entertainment. All three series are slated to premiere in 2024 on HGTV Canada and **STACKTV**.

"We are thrilled to produce and host *Backed By The Bros* and *Don't Hate Your House with the Property Brothers,*" said Drew Scott. "We are looking forward to entertaining audiences by





utilizing our extensive expertise and resources to help entrepreneurs and families during challenging and stressful times."

"We can't wait to share our two new shows with our fans and continue to create entertaining, educational and inspiring content," said Jonathan Scott. "As a trusted resource in real estate and home renovation, we are passionate about helping people find the right design solutions with their properties."

Multi-faceted entrepreneurs and *New York Times* best-selling authors Drew and Jonathan Scott are co-founders of lifestyle and entertainment company Scott Brothers Global, which includes Scott Brothers Entertainment as well as multi-category home furnishings brands Drew & Jonathan Home and Scott Living. Seasoned real estate experts and renovators, Drew and Jonathan have helped hundreds of families create happy and healthy homes.

Until the new series premiere, fans can find Brothers programming on <u>STACKTV</u> and HGTV Canada including *Property Brothers: Forever Home*, *Brother vs. Brother* and *Celebrity IOU*. Visit <u>HGTV.ca</u> for more information.

Fans can follow Drew @mrdrewscott on <u>Instagram</u>, <u>Facebook</u> and <u>TikTok</u>, and Jonathan @jonathanscott <u>Instagram</u>, <u>Facebook</u> and <u>TikTok</u>.

- 30 -

SOCIAL MEDIA LINKS:

X (formerly Twitter): @CorusPR, @HGTV Canada

Facebook: facebook.com/HGTV.ca

Instagram: @hgtvcanada TikTok: @hgtvcanada

HGTV Canada is a Corus Entertainment Network.

HGTV Canada can be streamed on the new Global TV App, available now on iOS, Android, Chromecast and at watch.globaltv.com, and via STACKTV, available on Amazon Prime Video Channels. The network is also available through all major TV distributors, including: Shaw, Shaw Direct, Rogers, Bell, Videotron, Telus, Cogeco, Eastlink and SaskTel.

About Corus Entertainment Inc.

Corus Entertainment Inc. (TSX: CJR.B) is a leading media and content company that develops and delivers high quality brands and content across platforms for audiences around the world. Engaging audiences since 1999, the company's portfolio of multimedia offerings encompass 33 specialty television services, 39 radio stations, 15 conventional television stations, digital and streaming platforms, and technology and media services. Corus is an internationally-renowned content creator and distributor through Nelvana, a world class animation studio expert in all formats and Corus Studios, a globally recognized producer of hit scripted and unscripted content. The company also owns full-service social digital agency so.da, lifestyle entertainment company Kin Canada, and children's book publishing house, Kids Can Press. Corus' roster of premium brands includes Global Television, W Network, HGTV Canada, Food Network Canada, Magnolia Network Canada, The HISTORY® Channel, Showcase, Adult Swim, National Geographic, Disney Channel Canada, YTV, Global News, Globalnews.ca, Q107, Country 105, and CFOX, along with streaming platforms





STACKTV, TELETOON+, the Global TV App and Curiouscast. Corus is the domestic advertising representative and an original content partner for Pluto TV, a Paramount Company, which is the leading free ad-supported streaming television (FAST) service. For more information visit www.corusent.com.

For more information please contact:

Emily Crane, Senior Publicist Corus Entertainment 416.860.4220 Emily.Crane@corusent.com

Julie MacFarlane, Publicity Manager Corus Entertainment 416.860.4876 Julie.MacFarlane@corusent.com